

O. C. 14 of 2025 CNR No. WBCC-01-014871-2025  
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge Bench-IV. (J. O. Code No. 01238)

Order No. 04

Dated: 18.11.2025

*To day the matter is fixed for appearance of the both parties.*

*None appears of Ld. Advocates for the both parties nor take any steps is taken on their behalf.*

*Fix 30.01.2026 for appearance of the both parties.*

*Judge Bench-IV*  
*City Civil Court, Calcutta.*