

O.C No. 14 of 2025
Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB01238

Order No. 05

30.01.2026

Ld. Advocates for the parties are present.

The matter is fixed today for appearance of parties.

At this stage, the Ld. Advocate for the opposite party/objector pointed out that the instant case arises out of Probate Case No. 45 of 2023 which was filed before this Court on 10.08.2023 along with Vakalatnama which contains no signature of the petitioner.

Considering the same, the matter be fixed on 12.03.2026 for curing of defects in Vakalatnama by the petitioner and further order.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta