

O.C No.14 of 2025
CNR No.WBCC-01-014871-2025
Present: Ataur Rahman, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB00700

Order No.06
12.03.2026

Both sides filed their respective haziras.

As per previous order petitioner Asis Kr. Das put his signature and date today.

Other side raised no objection against such act.

Let the case be posted for framing of issues on **31.03.2026**.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta