

O.C No. 14 of 2025
CNR No.WBCC01-014871-2025
Present: Ataur Rahman, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB00700

Order No.07

31.03.2026

The case is posted for framing of issues.

Both sides filed their respective haziras. Suggested issues are also field by the petitioner.

O.P files an application with a prayer for stay the instant suit along with some supported documents. Copy has been served to the other side.

However, objection is also raised.

I think before framing of issues this application is required to be disposed of.

Hence the case be posted on **23.04.2026** for hearing of the stay petition filed today by the O.P, objection if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta