

OC – 14 of 2025

CNR No. WBCC01-014871-2025

Present: - Aaur Rahman, Judge Bench IV

J.O. Code - WB00700

Order 08

23.04.26

The case is posted for hearing of stay petition filed on 31.3.26 by the OP.

Both sides filed their respective haziras.

Petitioner is present before this court by filing objection along with its copy but on call OP is found absent.

However Local Bar has taken resolution not to pass adverse order due to assembly election in some areas in this state today.

Accordingly case is adjourned today.

Fix 01.06.26 for hearing of the stay petition filed by the OP.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench – IV

City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - IV

City Civil Court, Calcutta